

IN THE THIRD DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL
STATE OF FLORIDA

JOHN GIORDANO and
G & G ADDICTION TREATMENT, INC.

Case No. 3D11-707
Lower Case No. 09-68539

Appellants,

v.

DONNA ROMEO
and XCENTRIC VENTURES, LLC

Appellees.

On Appeal from the Circuit Court of the
Eleventh Judicial District, in and for
Miami-Dade County, Florida
The Honorable Peter Adrien, presiding

**BRIEF OF PUBLIC CITIZEN AND ERIC GOLDMAN AS AMICI CURIAE
SUPPORTING APPELLEE XCENTRIC IN SEEKING AFFIRMANCE**

Lyrissa C. Barnett Lidsky
Florida Bar No. 0022373
University of Florida Fredric G. Levin
College of Law
Box 117625
Gainesville, Florida 32611
(352) 273-0941
lidsky@law.ufl.edu

Paul Alan Levy
Public Citizen Litigation Group
1600 - 20th Street, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20009
(202) 588-1000
plevy@citizen.org

June 17, 2011

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Table of Authorities..... ii

Interest of Amici Curiae..... 1

ARGUMENT..... 3

I. THE LANGUAGE OF 47 U.S.C. § 230, AS CONSISTENTLY
CONSTRUED BY BOTH STATE AND FEDERAL COURTS,
FORBIDS THIS ACTION AGAINST XCENTRIC. 3

II. THE PURPOSES OF THE STATUTE, AND CONSIDERATIONS
OF SOUND PUBLIC POLICY, ALSO SUPPORT AFFIRMANCE
OF THE JUDGMENT..... 6

Conclusion..... 20

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

<i>Austin v. CrystalTech Web Hosting</i> , 211 Ariz. 569, 125 P.3d 389 (2003).....	3
<i>Barrett v. Rosenthal</i> , 40 Cal. 4th 33, 146 P.3d 510 (2006).....	7
<i>Barron v. Florida Freedom Newspapers</i> , 531 So. 2d 113 (Fla. 1988).	17
<i>Ben Ezra, Weinstein & Co. v. America Online</i> , 206 F.3d 980 (10th Cir. 2000).....	3, 5
<i>Carafano v. Metrosplash.com. Inc.</i> , 339 F.3d 1119 (9th Cir. 2003).....	3, 6
<i>Chase Nat’l Bank v. Norwalk</i> , 291 U.S. 431 (1934).	4
<i>Chicago Lawyers’ Committee for Civil Rights Under Law v. Craigslist, Inc.</i> , 519 F.3d 666 (7th Cir. 2008).....	3, 6
<i>Doe v. AOL</i> , 783 So. 2d 1010 (Fla. 2001).	3
<i>Doe v. Friendfinder Network</i> , 540 F. Supp. 2d 288 (D.N.H. 2008).	3
<i>Donato v. Moldow</i> , 374 N.J. Super. 475, 865 A.2d 711 (2005).....	3
<i>Gertz v. Robert Welch</i> , 418 U.S. 323 (1974).	15

<i>Green v. America Online</i> , 318 F.3d 465 (3d Cir. 2003).	3, 6
<i>Hay v. Independent Newspapers</i> , 450 So. 2d 293 (Fla. App. 2 Dist. 1984).	15
<i>Marczeski v. Law</i> , 122 F. Supp. 2d 315 (D. Conn. 2000).	3
<i>Miami Herald Public Co. v. Tornillo</i> , 418 U.S. 241 (1974).	18
<i>Moore v. City Dry Cleaners & Laundry</i> , 41 So. 2d 865 (Fla. 1949).	5
<i>New York Times v. Sullivan</i> , 376 U.S. 254 (1964).	15
<i>Nixon v. Warner Communications</i> , 435 U.S. 589 (1978).	17
<i>Schneider v. Amazon.com</i> , 31 P.3d 37 (Wash. App. 2001).	3
<i>Shiamili v. Real Estate Group of New York</i> , — N.E.2d —, 2011 WL 2313818 (N.Y. June 14, 2011).	3
<i>Universal Communications Systems v. Lycos</i> , 478 F.3d 413 (1st Cir. 2007).	3
<i>Weiss v. Weiss</i> , 5 So. 3d 758 (Fla. Dist. Ct. App. 2009).	5
<i>Zeran v. America Online</i> , 129 F.3d 327 (4th Cir. 1997).	3, 4, 7

CONSTITUTION AND STATUTES

First Amendment.	2, 16
28 U.S.C. § 4102(c).	7
47 U.S.C. § 230.	<i>passim</i>
47 U.S.C. § 230(c)(1).	3
47 U.S.C. § 230(3)(3).	3, 5

WEBSITES

http://www.ripoffreport.com/healthcare-centers/g-g-holistics-addict/g-g-holistics-addiction-trea-y622f.htm	1
http://www.ripoffreport.com/remove-a-report/vip-arbitration-program/ed-magedson-explains-7ad2e.htm	13
http://www.ripoffreport.com/CorporateAdvocacyProgram/Why-Corporate-Advocacy.aspx	14
<i>John Giordano on Big Idea with Donny Deutsch,</i> http://www.youtube.com/watch?v=ond7ueD9AZc (minutes 5 to 7).	19
